H I H B C-Service 3

Model:335 K 5357161
Chapter 2.1.1 Extension kit 7m =xtension kit 7m (Page 1/2) (From serial no 3350039)

5357161 - Extension kit 7m (Page 1/2) (From serial no 3350039) Description Quantity

2 5327997 EXTENSION CYLINDER 1
7 9819223 NIPPLE 8
9 5368316 HYDRAULIC PIPE 2
9 5368316 HYDRAULIC PIPE 2
10 5368341 HYDRAULIC PIPE 1
1M 5397774 HP HOSE 2
16 9965823 LOCKING NUT 3
18 9904140 SPRING WASHER M10 2
19 8664595 CLAMP 1
28 5389429 SLIDE PAD 3
29 5326061 STOP 1
30 9914111 WASHER M10 2
} 31 9924191 SCREW 2
-~ N § : % 33 9859993 GUIDE CHAIN 1
T AT — = ] """ Lt ‘ J f 35 8916985 SPACER 1
. E / AA ] 3 \ / 36 5401569 CLAMP 1
B [33] N\ o 37 5401577 SUPPORT 1
)Way 7 LR \.\” B 38 9900420 SCREW 2
39 5402123 CLAMP 1
SEE FOR DETAIL VIEWS PAGE 2

535-7161 ﬁ

EXTENSION KIT 7m

Page 1/2

See page 2/2

31.05.2021 Page 1 of 3



H I H B C-Service 3

Model:335 K 5357161-2
Chapter 2.1.1 Extension kit 7m (Page 1/2) (From serial no Extension kit 7m (Page 2/2)(From serial no 3350039)

5357161-2 - Extension kit 7m (Page 2/2)(From serial no 3350039) Description Quantity

1 5357179 STABILIZER BEAM
3 5403316 CLAMP

4 8763542 SHAFT

5 5357209 SUPPORT
6
7
8

5357217 VALVE COLLECTOR
9819223 NIPPLE
5357357 SLIDE PAD

12 5357306 PIN

13 5357314 SPACER

14 5357322 ROLLER

15 5357331 SPACER

17 9924051 SCREW

20 9900438 SCREW

21 8936447 PIN

22 5357349 SPACER

23 5328187 SHAFT

24 9910565 WASHER M16

25 5325935 STOP

26 9967940 SCREW

27 8357633 PLATE

32 9903861 WASHER M8

34 5403316 CLAMP

Chain
attachments

e T e 38 9900420 SCREW

Mount both pipes on the side only under

\ , the clamp and the pipe on the topsice with ——— VIEW R-R
clamp and support. /%_‘%

[a] ‘Lower attachment 40 3774147 BRACKET

41 3767949 CLAMP

42 9923632 SCREW

43 5403251 PLATE

44 9832092 LOCKING NUT

‘__,f
.

G PN NG PN BEN FON PSR PO NG FC R O R O IS B N O N N O N O 1) N PN PN D N

_ Place screw of the clamp below the
cylinder, horizontal and centered.

-7 Tightening torque
1,5 kg/m max.
Y
Max. Distance between
1280 mn;_\*-\ : 535-7161 page 2 screw edges 75 mm
- EXTENSION KIT 7m

See page 1/2

31.05.2021 Page 2 of 3



H I H B C-Service 3

8 5313520 PISTON
11 9800689 BUSHING

Model:335 K 5327997
Chapter 2.1.1 Extension kit 7m (Page 1/2) (From serial no Stab. extension cylinder 7m 50/30 - 2319
5327997 - Stab. extension cylinder 7m 50/30 - 2319 Pos Part No Description Quantity
1 5328161 CYLINDER TUBE 1

2 5328870 PISTON ROD 1

3 5392501 CYLINDER HEAD 1

/ \ 4 8671184 RETAINING RING 2

5 8364796 RETAINING RING 1

7 5328888 SIGN 1

-

-

-

14 8940975 O-RING

15 9973451 RETAINING RING

i LN f\iﬂ Kit 5332427 PACKING SET:
\ 6 9933425 O-RING 2
| \ 9 8636371 SEAL RING 1
— 7/***7‘“@*’*’ I R T T T 10 8940991 O-RING 1
! 12 8940983 SCRAPER 1
| ,w M 13 9936777 SUPPORT RING 1
! ya ya Z 1

Iy
/
W

532-7997
STABILIZER CYL.

31.05.2021 Page 3 of 3



